Uitslagenlijst Open Zaanse Kampioenschappen
Krommenie - Zondag 7 april 2002

1 Tjarko Gramsma
2 Benjamin Romkes
3 Louis Dam
4 Adriano da Cruz
5 Edwin Aardenburg
6 Michel Drijfhout
7 Peter Tas
8 Peter Gartner
9 Jan van der Veen
10 Nico Krijgsman
11 Pieter Meijer
12 Arnoud Ritsma
13 Sjaak Betjes
14 Jos Dekker
15 Theo Bank
16 Johan Duineveld
17 Cees Dekker
18 Olof Glorie

1 Cock van der Hulst
2 Marco Hollerman
3 Ruud Onderwater
4 Rob Emmerig
5 Flip Valk
6 Cees Verkade
7 Ron Kroese
8 Wil Conijn
9 Ronald Hoogerbrugge
10 Henk Heesterbeek
11 Mohammed Idrissi
12 Melchert Kok
13 Bert Oebeles
14 Sander Rietveld
15 Hans Roodzand
16 Arie Boots
17 Nico de Boer
18 Frans Hogeterp
19 Andre Geuke
20 Joost de Bie
21 Ruud Hindriks
22 Jos Kops
23 Leo Glas
24 Wil Hansen

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Lycurgus
Zaanland
Trias
Atos
DEM
Lycurgus
TAS '82
NEA Volharding
Lycurgus
Lycurgus
Lycurgus
Lycurgus
Lycurgus
AV Edam
Atos
Lycurgus
AV Edam
Trias

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Hera

Veteranen Nederland
Lycurgus
Lycurgus
Zaanland

NEA Volharding
Lycurgus
Lycurgus
Lycurgus

DEM

Veteranen Nederland
Lycurgus
Lycurgus

Atos

Lycurgus

NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
Lycurgus
Lycurgus

NEA Volharding
Zaanland
Suomi

Lycurgus

Atos

Plaats Naam

53:17
53:35
53:41
55:11
55:52
56:04
56:28
58:17
59:06
59:34
1:02:04
1:02:42
1:04:16
1:05:18
1:12:51
1:14:28
1:17:18
1:17:47

MV1, 16.1 KM

Plaats Naam

56:10

57:38

59:16

59:35
1:01:52
1:02:06
1:02:10
1:02:24
1:03:33
1:05:32
1:06:07
1:06:12
1:06:16
1:07:35
1:08:05
1:08:25
1:10:17
1:10:38
1:11:58
1:12:43
1:13:03
1:14:27
1:14:56
1:19:56

MV2, 16.1 KM

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Gerrit van den Berg Veteranen Nederland 1:00:38
2 Jean Freese Lycurgus 1:03:37
3 Zacharias Van Kesteren TAS '82 1:03:47
4 Ruud Zwanziger Veteranen Nederland 1:05:20
5 Ton Bollen SAV 1:05:37
6 Rene Cornet Lycurgus 1:07:09
7 Johan Arp NEA Volharding 1:08:25
8 J. Wiskerke TAS '82 1:10:46
9 Hans de Gooijer Lycurgus 1:11:07
10 Leo Witteman TAS '82 1:13:29
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Plaats Naam
11 Gerrit Dolleman
12 Henk Kaper
13 Joop Keetman

MV3, 16.1 KM

Plaats Naam
1 Simon Luttik
2 Jaap Mulder
3 Arie de Boer
4 John Verberne
5 Freek Sikkema
6 Piet Glas

V, 16.1 KM
Plaats Naam

1 llonka Langenberg

2 Tanja de Groot

3 Sabine Takkenberg

VV1,16.1 KM
Plaats Naam

1 Hetty van Bergen

VV2,16.1 KM

Plaats Naam
1 Henny Brantjes
2 Lilan Schreuder

VV3, 16.1 KM
Plaats Naam
1 Arna Hogerland

MTRIM, 16.1 KM
Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Lycurgus
TAS '82
Lycurgus

1:16:39
1:17:09
1:32:04

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Lycurgus

TAS '82

Veteranen Nederland
Veteranen Nederland
Lycurgus

Zaanland

1:12:14
1:13:24
1:22:12
1:22:43
1:22:56
1:38:08

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Lycurgus
Zaanland
Lycurgus

1:06:16
1:07:29
1:20:17

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Loopgroep PK

1:12:00

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Veteranen Nederland
Veteranen Nederland

1:13:03
1:19:20

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Hera

1:11:23

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Peter Rotgans Hoorn 59:42
2 Cock Reijnders Castricum 1:03:39
3 Kees van der Voort Krommenie 1:04:07
4 Hafid Ouchen Assendelft 1:04:15
5 G. Biersteker Heerhugowaard 1:04:33
6 Piet Duin Heemskerk 1:05:20
7 Wietse Roozendaal t Rijpje 1:05:20
8 Theo Beemsterboer Waarland 1:06:12
9 Marinus van Otterloo Zaandijk 1:07:27
10 Dick Muntjewerff Alkmaar 1:07:28
11 Ko Jak Krommenie 1:07:36
12 Marcel Kloet Krommenie 1:08:43
13 Jos Noom Heemskerk 1:08:56
14 Bert Sierhuis Wormerveer 1:10:28
15 Piet Molenaar Krommenie 1:10:36
16 Lex de Boer Avenhorn 1:10:38
17 Ge Sinnige Heemskerk 1:10:43
18 Henry van Baar Heemskerk 1:10:48
19 Douwe Thesing Zaandam 1:10:48
20 Oosterveld Wormer 1:11:32
21 Ren Bouwmeester Zaandam 1:11:47
22 Jos van Bockxmeer Blokker 1:12:17
23 Cor Vink Edam 1:12:34
24 Gerard van Kleef Wormer 1:12:42
25 Ruud de Goede Zaandam 1:12:43
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Plaats Naam

26 Fred Sinselmeyer
27 Hans Gottmer

28 Leo Dirks

29 Jim Mollet

30 Dick Muntjewerff
31 Pieter Dijkman
32 Marcel Oud

33 K. van Rijn

34 Martin Hamelink
35 Harry Derlagen
36 K. Waning

37 John Bons

38 Johnny van der Horst
39 Rene Jonker

40 Bob Oegema

41 Henry van Baar
42 Jan Jong

43 Peter Landsbergen
44 Jon Kruijt

45 Frans Dekker

46 Harry Plompen
47 Marco Meinders
48 D. Pancras

49 Jan Rotgans

50 Ben Groot

51 Jango Panjer

52 Jos Harthoorn

53 S. Oudt

54 Rene Pronk

55 Simon te Buck

56 Frans Sikking

57 Wim Rothuizen
58 Peter van Veen
59 Vincent van Duijnhove
60 Piet Mul

61 Koos Zatt

62 Jurrien Krol

63 Rob van Raamsdonk
64 Edwin Egas

65 Frans Leber

66 Evert van Roekel
67 Dirk Haasbroek
68 Justin Kuway

69 Nico Lute

70 Jaap Jonker

71 Koos van de Berg
72 Pieter Buijsman
73 Fred Govein

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Edam
Medemblik
Hoorn
Oudendijk
Alkmaar
Marken Binnen
Grootebroek

Midden Beemster

St Pancras
Zaandam
Enkhuizen
Koog ad Zaan
Amsterdam
Krommenie
Krommenie
Heemskerk
Zwaag
Assendelft
Zaandam

t Zand
Krommenie
Hoorn

Noord Scharwoude

Alkmaar
Zaandam
Amsterdam
Assendelft
Blokker
Medemblik
Haarlem
Heemskerk
Assendelft
Heerhugowaard
Oostzaan
Groot Schermer
Waarland
Assendelft
Assendelft
Zaandam
Krommenie
Krommenie
Hoorn
Wormerveer
Castricum
Wormer
Wormer

Wormer
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:13:05
113:21
:13:47
:13:52
:14:05
114:13
:14:13
:14:18
:14:27
114:31
:14:36
:14:47
:14:48
:15:04
:15:10
:15:39
:16:03
:16:06
:16:14
:16:25
:116:31
:17:03
:17:04
:17:05
:17:52
:18:14
:18:26
:18:53
:19:13
:19:32
:19:56

1:20:17
1:20:34
1:20:52
1:22:25
1:22:58
1:24:05
1:24:12
1:24:14
1:24:20
1:25:45
1:26:14
1:26:50
1:26:57
1:26:57
1:28:37
1:29:54
1:30:12

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

VTRIM, 16.1 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Aart Vos Zaandam 1:02:40
2 Carolien Scheelings Krommenie 1:16:47
3 Dania Vos Zaandam 1:20:32
4 Loes Groenland Heemskerk 1:23:10
5 Silvia Vos Hoorn 1:24:48
6 Willy Niesten Beverwijk 1:25:06
7 Ina van Kleef Wormer 1:25:10
8 Inge Sturop Krommenie 1:25:20
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Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
9 Fia Stam Uitgeest 1:26:55
10 Tilly Smit Krommenie 1:30:03
11 Lia Noom Krommenie 1:32:35
12 Gerda Jonker Wormer 1:33:05
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